

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11848/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2002 in SA No. 452/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

RAMKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

(For final disposal)

Date: 31/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Another four weeks are granted to the counsel for the petitioner to file a copy of the plaint,

written statement and replication to show that the possession had not been asked for in the earlier suit.

List thereafter.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master