

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11848/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2002 in SA No. 452/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P  
AT GWALIOR BENCH)

RAMKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

[for final disposal]

Date: 05/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee,Adv.(not present)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Even on the second call, none appears for the petitioner.

We have ourselves gone through the materials placed before us. We do not find any merit in the special leave petition. Accordingly, it is dismissed for non-prosecution as well as on merits.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master